
Ohio Federation of Music Clubs  

 2025 Festival Schedule  
  

DISTRICT  DATE 
 

LOCATION  CHAIRMAN  GOLD CUP  

District I-A  
January 15 

March 14-

16 

Cleveland 

Various 

Patti Evans 

440-452-8712 

ofmcfestival1a@gmail.com 

Karen Spisak  
440-543-1400  

dkmsba06@yahoo.com  

District I-B  February 1   

March 8  
Youngstown State 

University 

Elena Mavar  
330-207-6885 

emavar@ymail.com  

Cindy Cleeland  
330-792-9274  

Cindysnotes2@zoominternet.net   

District I-C  

 

January  11 

March 1  

  

Kent State 

University 

Lauri Jarvis 
330-351-6247  

jarvismusicstudio@gmail.com  

Jennifer Stenroos 

 330-472-3824 

 jenstenroos@aol.com 

District I-D  January 19 

March 8  

Tri-C’s Creative 

Arts Academy 

  

Coren Mino  
440-503-7624  

ofmc1d@gmail.com 

Co-chair:  Ashley Fair  

Ellen Backman  
440-665-4695 

 finchinthehouse@cox.net  

District II 
January  13 

March  8, 15 

 

 

Ohio Wesleyan 

 

 

Marie Nichols  
740-877-3847 

nmusiccenter@mail.com  

 

Andrea Keil  
614-406-7058  

andrea@musicmakerspianostudio.com  

District III-A  February 1  

March 22 

 

Miami University 

Oxford 

Irene Sakelos  
513-884-4728 

jamminmelody@aol.com  

Irene Sakelos  
513-884-4728  

jamminmelody@aol.com  

District III-B 
December 13 

March 7-8 

The Piano  

Preparatory School 

Beavercreek 

Angie Vaubel 

937-838-5866 

angie@vaubel.net 

Jennifer Shoup 

937-426-6928 

jshoup@thepianoprepschool.com 

District III-C  
 

January 1 

February 22 

 

Cedarville 

University  

Ellen Raquet  
937-479-2292 

ellen.g.raquet@gmail.com  

Debbie Dustin  
937-399-3679  

deb@kincaidmusic.com  

District III-D  December 1  

Feb 28, Mar 1  

  

Mount St. Joseph 

University  

Anne Schummer  
513-703-0962 

piano@fuse.net  

Marcia Lucas  
513-385-9263  

mslucas@zoomtown.com  

District III-E  December 15 

March 1  
Various in Dayton 

area 

Samee Griffith  
937-265-2164 

samee@starcitymusicstudios.com  

Aaron Mood  
 

District III-F  January 15      

March 22 
Miami University  

Oxford  

Dennis Wein  
937-459-8013  

dwein@woh.rr.com  

Judy Bohne  
513-895-3079  

rjbohne@msn.com  

District III-G  December 14 

March  7, 8 
Wright State 

University 

Kimberly Ritzinger  
937-367-6732 

ofmc.district3g@gmail.com  

Larisa Stone-Logan 

937-838-9746 

La3risasu@yahoo.com 

District IV-A  November 1 

March  1 
Heidelberg 

University  

Denise Eikum  
419-261-1477 

deniseeikum@gmail.com  

 

Susan Zacharias  
419-309-8173  

suza@embarqmail.com  

Co-Chair:  Kevin Eikum 

District IV-B  January 31 

March 1 
Richland Academy 

of the Arts  

Sonja Kalb  

740-360-2916  
fourstarguesthouse@yahoo.com  

 Sonja Kalb  

740-360-2916  
fourstarguesthouse@yahoo.com  
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